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< ANTHRA FRADESH STATZ RCAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

No.F3/92(19) /2000 OPD(P) Corporate Office,

Operations (Plg) Department,
Musheerabad, Hyderabad-20.

CIRCULAR NO.33/2001-OPD(P), DT.31~07-2001.

Sub:-SPECIAL HIRE - Provision of different
types of tuses of the Corporation on
special hire basis - Fixation of reduced
tariff for buses sunnlied during slack
Season - Communicated - Reg.

Ref:- Tis office Circular No.31/2000 OPD(F)

' dt.16-10-2000.

Consequent t» implementation of revision in the

fares of passenger services w.e.f. 4-10-2000, the revised
- tariffs of various types of tuses of the Corporation provided
on special hire basis were also communicated for implementa-
tion w.e.f. 16-10-2000 vide Circular under reference cited.

! Hitherto, the special hire tariff of buses had been
uniform during neak and slack season althouch there has hern
-variation in computation of minimum KMs., ie.,420 KMs per
day during peak season and 360 KMs during slack season.

With a view to utilising svpare buses during slack
Season and to encourare intending hirers to prefer Corpora-
tion buses, the iszue of 1reduction in special hire rates of
different tyres »f buses (during slack season) has been
examined. It is decided to reduce the svecial hire tariff
in respect of various types of buses during slack season
ie., from 1st July to December 315t of every year, as
detailed hereunder :

S S T IT IS

Sl. | . épl;hire-rate Reduced raute
No. TVP% °§ fixed w.e.f., - fixed for
use 16~10~2000 slack season
1. ORDINsRY 3
a) 51 & above seats 17 .50 14,00
b; 50 & below seats 16.00 13.00
c) City & Gramani 20.50 16.00
2. EXPRESS ~18.50 15.0%
3. LUXURY 17 .50 14 .00
14 . }{ITEC{{ 1 8 050 1 5 oO\r_"
5. MEOTRO LINGR 21 .00 17 .CC
6. MBETRO EXPRESS , 20.00 16.00
7. A.C. COACH 21.00 17 .0C
8. A.C. SLEEPER COACH 20.00 16.0C
Contdee..2...
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These revised rates are not apnlicable in case of
'buses being supplied to Public Sector Undertakings, Indus- .
trial Establishments, Educational Institutions, who are

gngaginy buses of the Corporation on regular hire contract
asis.

All otber terms and conditions relatinn to provi-
sion of buses on special hire hasis, such as comvutation
of hire charges at 360 KMs during slack season, collection
of 25% extra deposit, charging for a minimum of 120 KMs for

each contract etc. communicated vide Clrcular under refer-—
ence cited shall hold good.

All the ?eglonal Manazers/Depot Manazers are there-
fore advised to imnlement the above instructions we.f.

1-8-2001. They shall also ensure that buses on special
hlre be vrovided without giving scope for cancellation of

scheduled services. - Duejpubllcity may also be given to
the changed tariff. o | |

This has the concurrence of Financial Adviser.

Please acknowlodite receipt ot the Circular.

, sa/-

R.P. SINGH, 1IP3.,
VICE--(CIATRMAN &
MANAGING DIRECIOR

ko) .
- 411 Regional Managers,
A.P.S.R.T.C.

Copy to: All EDS/FA/CAO/Secy. to Corrn/40Ds for infmn.
Copy to: All EDs in Zones for infmn. & n/a.

Copy to: All DVMs/Dy.CTMs/Dy.CAOS in Zones/Rerions
for infmn. & n/action.
Copy to: All Dﬂs/ATMs for infmn. & n/action.
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ANNEXURE = B!

TIRMS & CONDITIONS

The KMs shall be computed for a minimum of 420 KMs

per day during peak season and 360 KMs per day during
slack season calculated at 20 KMs per hour from 06.00
hrs to 18.00 hrs and at 15 KMs from 18.00 hrs to

06,00 hrs durinz veak sesason. In case. of slack season,

KMs are computed at 15 KMs per hour, irrespective of
day or_night.

The KMs overated and timings will be taken into account
from the Depot and back to Depot duly treating fraction
of hour as one full hour.

The reak season is reckoned from 1st January to 30th
June of an year, whereas the slack season is. reckoned
from 1st July to 31st December of an year.

The additional exmenses like local tax, permit fee or -

ﬁixes levied by the other States shall be borne by the
rer. : :

A reservation fee of B5.10/- shall he collected in

advance topgether with the estimated charges from the
hirer. o : : :

If any hire contract is cancelled, the reservation fee
of B5.10/= shall he forfeited in addition to the admis-
sitle cost involved. ! _

No‘overIOad shall be allowed.
The hirer shall not in turn hire out.the bus to others.

{PSRTC does not take resnonsibility for any delay/

demages caused by breakdowns, accidents, mechanical
failures etc.
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